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1 Bižák Jozef 1984 292 289 290 289 275 289 1449
2 Kohút Milan 0 277 283 278 283 287 1408
3 Šomjak Mirolav 1984 285 280 279 252 268 280 1392
4 Gondek Ľudovít 1979 283 279 264 279 280 259 1385
5 Krajňák Mikuláš 0 230 248 265 254 249 1246
6 Lukáč Ján 1959 224 252 274 234 248 228 1236
7 Šibal Marián 0 251 268 0 258 274 1051
8 Polovka Milan 1983 148 0 220 239 230 212 1049
9 Bílek Juraj 1953 249 239 0 239 0 258 985

10 Bako Štefan ml. 1980 204 193 0 191 157 229 974
11 Gondek Jozef 1977 98 238 0 206 212 191 945
12 Ogurčák Dušan 1960 213 139 0 164 182 177 875
13 Bako Štefan st. 1950 190 144 168 174 144 190 866
14 Daniel Lukáš 1987 275 272 0 0 0 272 819
15 Labuda Štefan 0 0 239 263 241 0 743
16 Semko Ľubomír 1962 165 183 198 0 196 0 742
17 Mak Pavol 0 0 253 0 251 225 729
18 Džadoň Vladimír 1973 206 227 0 243 0 0 676
19 Duľa Jozef 1960 178 180 0 0 179 134 671
20 Horváth Marek 1979 186 110 0 109 110 133 648
21 Hutník Marek 0 93 135 135 119 119 601
22 Bartoš Miroslav 1988 280 0 0 0 0 274 554
23 Garajček Boris 1989 256 0 0 0 251 0 507
24 Frko Juraj 0 0 237 254 0 0 491
25 Jánoš Milolav 0 241 243 0 0 0 484
26 Orlovký Peter 1963 124 0 0 183 141 0 448
27 Hozza Radoslav 1975 290 0 0 0 0 0 290
28 Horváth Branilav 2000 154 128 0 0 0 0 282
29 Kostolník Pavel 1960 281 0 0 0 0 0 281
30 Labus Peter 0 0 0 269 0 0 269
31 Janek Matej 1974 263 0 0 0 0 0 263
32 Meždej Ján 1959 0 260 0 0 0 0 260
33 Nehila Patrik 0 0 222 0 0 0 222
34 Maťašovská Janka 0 0 0 0 0 205 205
35 Ruman Rastislav 0 170 0 0 0 0 170
36 Kladný Pavol 0 65 0 0 0 51 116
37 Ondirko Roman 0 106 0 0 0 0 106
38 Martinec Pavol 0 0 95 0 0 0 95
39 Pavlikovský Jozef 0 0 0 0 12 0 12
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S p i š s k á   s t r e l e c k á   l i g a   2024
Bodové poradie v streleckých disciplínach

 Pi - 25 m - 3 x 10  výstrelov  P, Ľ, O,
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1 Gondek Ľudovít 1979 14 45 43 41 45 43 217
2 Bižák Jozef 1984 39 41 25 43 41 23 189
3 Krajňák Mikuláš 0 25 26 34 34 26 145
4 Bako Štefan ml. 1980 34 34 0 34 30 11 143
5 Polovka Milan 1983 34 0 19 22 29 23 127
6 Kohút Milan 0 28 6 43 25 19 121
7 Mak Pavol 0 0 27 0 45 21 93
8 Lukáč Ján 1959 24 -1 -6 17 23 16 79
9 Frko Juraj 0 0 35 43 0 0 78

10 Daniel Lukáš 1987 41 13 0 0 0 24 78
11 Gondek Jozef 1977 3 15 0 18 20 21 77
12 Ogurčák Dušan 1960 26 20 0 11 6 12 75
13 Jánoš Miloslav 0 32 39 0 0 0 71
14 Džadoň Vladimír 1973 33 0 0 37 0 0 70
15 Bako Štefan st. 1950 14 6 -1 12 29 3 64
16 Horváth Marek 1979 23 16 0 -9 14 11 64
17 Bartoš Miroslav 1988 30 0 0 0 0 32 62
18 Semko Ľubomír 1962 18 23 19 0 0 0 60
19 Meždej Ján 1959 0 29 21 0 0 0 50
20 Horváth Branislav 2000 28 21 0 0 0 0 49
21 Šomjak Mirolav 1984 -2 -4 2 22 7 19 48
22 Bílek Juraj 1953 6 9 0 13 0 17 45
23 Labus Peter 0 0 0 41 0 0 41
24 Kotolník Pavel 1960 35 0 0 0 0 0 35
25 Labuda Štefan 0 0 31 -2 0 0 31
26 Janek Matej 1974 28 0 0 0 0 0 28
27 Nehila Patrik 0 0 20 0 0 0 20
28 Duľa Jozef 1960 -6 9 0 0 22 -5 20
29 Šibal Marián 0 -14 7 0 9 17 19
30 Garajček Boris 1989 17 0 0 0 0 0 17
31 Orlovký Peter 1963 7 0 0 9 0 0 16
32 Martinec Pavol 0 0 14 0 0 0 14
33 Ruman Rastilav 0 13 0 0 0 0 13
34 Ondirko Roman 0 12 0 0 0 0 12
35 Hozza Radoslav 1975 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
36 Pavlikovský Jozef 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Hutník Marek 0 -3 14 -17 9 -20 -17
38
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Otočka   10m   Rukojemník
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1 Bižák Jozef 1984 189 194 192 194 192 193 965
2 Kohút Milan 0 190 194 194 188 192 958
3 Šomjak Miroslav 1984 186 186 0 182 183 189 926
4 Šibal Marián 0 185 188 0 188 189 750
5 Jánoš Miloslav 0 193 188 198 0 0 579
6 Meždej Ján 1959 0 190 178 187 0 0 555
7 Džadoň Vladimír 1973 169 180 0 184 0 0 533
8 Štrama Rastislav 0 194 190 0 0 0 384
9 Bartoš Miroslav 1988 193 0 0 0 0 184 377

10 Gondek Ľudovít 0 181 0 0 176 0 357
11 Hozza Jozef 1948 173 149 0 0 0 0 322
12 Labus Peter 0 0 0 188 0 0 188
13 Kusajla Mikuláš 0 0 175 0 0 0 175
14 Nehila Patrik 0 0 166 0 0 0 166
15 Garajček Boris 0 0 0 0 160 0 160
16 Ondirko Roman 0 100 0 0 0 0 100
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1 Kohút Milan 0 141 148 143 142 141 715
2 Bižák Jozef 1984 133 143 142 131 144 139 701
3 Šibal Marián 0 135 132 0 135 136 538
4 Šomjak Miroslav 0 124 0 133 126 117 500
5 Jánoš Milolav 0 146 146 144 0 0 436
6 Džadoň Vladimír 1973 133 112 0 133 0 0 378
7 Meždej Ján 1959 0 126 129 119 0 0 374
8 Štrama Rastislav 0 141 143 0 0 0 284
9 Gondek Ľudovít 0 144 0 0 135 0 279

10 Bartoš Miroslav 1988 142 0 0 0 0 133 275
11 Hozza Jozef 1948 87 123 0 0 0 0 210
12 Labus Peter 0 0 0 141 0 0 141
13 Nehila Patrik 0 0 135 0 0 0 135
14 Ondirko Roman 0 134 0 0 0 0 134
14 Garajček Boris 0 0 0 0 134 0 134
15 Kusajla Mikuláš 0 0 132 0 0 0 132
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Malokalibrová puška  50m

Malokalibrová puška Otočka 25 m 


